ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF GLOUCESTER CITY

County of Camden, State of New Jersey

#O 14 -2023

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE ORDINANCE REGULATING
THE SALARIES OF THE EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF GLOUCESTER CITY,
COUNTY OF CAMDEN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

BE !T ORDAINED by the Mayor and Common Council of the City of Gloucester City,
County of Camden and State of New lersey as follows:

SECTION 1: The calendar year 2023 annual salaries for the period January 1, 2023 through and inclusive of
December 31, 2023, except as indicated, for the following employees of Gloucester City shall be as follows
including any years subject to collective bargaining

Salary Schedule Retroactive to 1/01/23 Minimum Maximum

Subsection D

Part Time/Non-Perm hourly employees

Parking Enf. Officer Minimum wage plus $5 per hour

Subsection F

Elected Officials and Unclassified Appointments

Part Il Unclassified Employees

Chief Financial Officer 85,000.00 135,000.00
City Administrator 95,000.00 150,000.00
City Clerk 70,000.00 100,000.00
City Treasurer 60,000.00 85,000.00
Municipal Dept. Head (Community Dev.} 60,000.00 90,000.00
Confidential Aide to the Mayor 30,000.00 50,000.00
Court Administrator 63,000.00 85,000.00
Mavor 2,500.00 2,500.00

Member of Council 1,000.00 1,000.00



Municipal Court Judge

Municipal Dept. Head (Director Of Utilities)

Tax Assessor

Tax Collector

Assistant Municipal Tax Collector
Superintendent of PW

Part Ill Classified Employees
Section A

Secretary Planning Board

Web site maintenance

Section B

Chief Housing Inspector

Code Enforcement Officer
Construction Official

Building Subcode Official/Inspector
Electrical Subcode Official/Inspector HHS
Employee Benefits Clerk Typing
Tax Search Clerk

Recycling ( Aid

Field Rep Housing Inspection

Fire Subcode Official/inspector HHS
Plumbing Subcode Official/inspector HHS
Registrar of Vital Statistics

Deputy Registrar of Vital Statistics

Alt. Deputy Registrar of Vital Statistics

20,000.00

80,000.00

20,000.00

70,000.00

65,000.00

80,000.00

2,500.00

500.00

70,000.00

35,000.00

15,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

2,550.00

1,665.00

4,500.00

55,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

2,000.00

500.00

40,000.00

150,000.00

40,000.00

100,000.00

87,000.00

150,000.00

©,000.00

500.00

100,000.00

70,000.00

40,000.00

30,000.00

50,000.00

5,000.00

75,000.00

30,000.00

30,000.00

10,000.00

5,000.00

1,500.00



NPP or UEZ Program Administrator 10,000.00
Zoning Officer 2,500.00 15,000.00
Subsection G

Uniformed Police/Fire Emplayees

Part Il Chief of Police 125,000.00 240,000.00
Chief of Fire 95,000.00 150,000.00
Fire Safety Officer 2,500.00 7,500.00
Confidential Aide to Fire Chief 20,000.00 50,000.00

Section B. Municipal Employees

The individuals appointed to these positions are appointed as provided in the statutes of the State of New fersey

to terms and specified for the position and are not covered under the provision of the New Jersey Civil Service Commission
as regular appointments. They are entitled to benefits as contained in the ordinance of the City covering non-represented
employees and full time employees. Those who are full time employees are entitled to health benefits as provided to the
non-represented city employees, These salaries shall be effective on January 1, 2023. No employee may be paid

above the maximum and the Governing Body, by Resclution, shail set the amount of annual salary at a rate within the range.

SECTION 2. The salaries specified in Section One (1) of the Ordinance shall be paid in lieu of any salary,

bonus, or additional pay for any or all hoiidays heretofore granted.

SECTION 3. All Ordinances or Resofutions or parts thereof, inconsistent with the provisions of this ordinance shall
be and the same are hereby repealed, but only to the extent of such inconsistency.
SECTION 4. All salaries specified in this ordinance shall take effect as of final adoption and shall continue in
effect until and amendment to this ordinance or passage of any ordinance inconsistent with this ordinance.

Introduced and Passed on First Reading: May 26, 2023
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Dayl R, Baile, Mayor
{f.&\aopted by the Mayor and Common Council of Gloucester City this 26th day of June, 2023
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Vanessa L. Little, City Clerk




