ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF GLOUCESTER CITY

County of Camden, State of New Jersey #O 19 -2023

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE ORDINANCE REGULATING THE SALARIES OF THE EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF GLOUCESTER CITY, COUNTY OF CAMDEN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Common Council of the City of Gloucester City, County of Camden and State of New Jersey as follows:

SECTION 1: The calendar year 2023 annual salaries for the period January 1, 2023 through and inclusive of December 31, 2023, except as indicated, for the following employees of Gloucester City shall be as follows including any years subject to collective bargaining

1,000.00

1,000.00

Salary Schedule Retroactive to 1/01/23	Minimum	Maximum			
Subsection D					
Part Time/Non-Perm hourly employees					
Parking Enf. Officer	Minimum wage	plus \$5 per hour			
Subsection F					
Elected Officials and Unclassified Appointments					
Part II Unclassified Employees					
Chief Financial Officer	85,000.00	135,000.00			
City Administrator	95,000.00	150,000.00			
City Clerk	70,000.00	100,000.00			
City Treasurer	60,000.00	85,000.00			
Municipal Dept. Head (Community Dev.)	60,000.00	90,000.00			
Confidential Aide to the Mayor	30,000.00	50,000.00			
Court Administrator	63,000.00	85,000.00			
Mayor	2,500.00	2,500.00			

Member of Council

Municipal Court Judge	20,000.00	40,000.00
Municipal Dept. Head (Director Of Utilities)	80,000.00	150,000.00
Tax Assessor	20,000.00	40,000.00
Tax Collector	70,000.00	100,000.00
Assistant Municipal Tax Collector	65,000.00	87,000.00
Superintendent of PW	80,000.00	150,000.00
Part III Classified Employees		
Section A		
Secretary Planning Board	2,500.00	6,000.00
Web site maintenance	500.00	500.00
Section B		
Chief Housing Inspector	70,000.00	100,000.00
Code Enforcement Officer	35,000.00	70,000.00
Construction Official	15,000.00	40,000.00
Building Subcode Official/Inspector	5,000.00	30,000.00
Electrical Subcode Official/Inspector HHS	5,000.00	50,000.00
Employee Benefits Clerk Typing	2,550.00	
Tax Search Clerk	1,669.00	5,000.00
Recycling (Aid	4,500.00	
Field Rep Housing Inspection	55,000.00	75,000.00
Fire Subcode Official/Inspector HHS	5,000.00	30,000.00
Plumbing Subcode Official/Inspector HHS	5,000.00	30,000.00
Registrar of Vital Statistics	5,000.00	10,000.00
Deputy Registrar of Vital Statistics	2,000.00	5,000.00
Alt. Deputy Registrar of Vital Statistics	500.00	1,500.00

NPP or UEZ Program Administrator	10,000.00	
Zoning Officer	2,500.00	15,000.00
Subsection G		
Uniformed Police/Fire Employees		
Part II Chief of Police	125,000.00	240,000.00
Chief of Fire	95,000.00	150,000.00
Fire Safety Officer	2,500.00	7,500.00
Confidential Aide to Fire Chief	20,000.00	50,000.00

Section B. Municipal Employees

The individuals appointed to these positions are appointed as provided in the statutes of the State of New Jersey to terms and specified for the position and are not covered under the provision of the New Jersey Civil Service Commission as regular appointments. They are entitled to benefits as contained in the ordinance of the City covering non-represented employees and full time employees. Those who are full time employees are entitled to health benefits as provided to the non-represented city employees. These salaries shall be effective on January 1, 2023. No employee may be paid above the maximum and the Governing Body, by Resolution, shall set the amount of annual salary at a rate within the range.

SECTION 2. The salaries specified in Section One (1) of the Ordinance shall be paid in lieu of any salary, bonus, or additional pay for any or all holidays heretofore granted.

SECTION 3. All Ordinances or Resolutions or parts thereof, inconsistent with the provisions of this ordinance shall be and the same are hereby repealed, but only to the extent of such inconsistency.

SECTION 4. All salaries specified in this ordinance shall take effect as of final adoption and shall continue in effect until and amendment to this ordinance or passage of any ordinance inconsistent with this ordinance.

Introduced and Passed on First Reading: May 26, 2023

Dayl R. Baile, Mayor

Adopted by the Mayor and Common Council of Gloucester City this 26th day of June, 2023

Vanessa L. Little, City Clerk